

# CITY OF AUBURN HILLS MONDAY, APRIL 15, 2024

# Regular City Council Meeting + 7:00 PM

Council Chamber, 1827 N. Squirrel Road, Auburn Hills MI

248-370-9402 • www.auburnhills.org

#### 1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER

- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL OF COUNCIL

# 4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- 4a. City Council Workshop Minutes, April 1, 2024.
- 4b. City Council Regular Meeting Minutes, April 1, 2024.

## 5. APPOINTMENTS AND PRESENTATIONS

- 5a. Proclamation recognizing ABB's 50th Anniversary
- 6. PUBLIC COMMENT

## 7. CONSENT AGENDA

All items listed are considered to be routine by the City Council and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council Member so requests, in which event the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.

- 7a. Board and Commission Minutes
  - 7a1. Downtown Development Authority, March 25, 2024
  - 7a2. Planning Commission, April 3, 2024
- 7b. Motion To approve the CDBG 2024 Lawn Service Contract.
- 7c. Motion To approve the Oakland County Tactical Consortium Interlocal Agreement.
- 7d. Motion To adopt the Resolution Supporting the Revenue Sharing Trust Fund.

#### 8. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

#### 9. NEW BUSINESS

- 9a. Motion To approve the combined PUD Step One Qualification / Step Two Site Plan / Greystone Pickleball Club Auburn Hills.
- 9b. Motion To award a bid for the construction of the Public Square in downtown Auburn Hills.

#### 10. COMMENTS AND MOTIONS FROM COUNCIL

- 11. CITY ATTORNEY REPORT
- 12. CITY MANAGER REPORT
- 13. ADJOURNMENT